 INFO
GUIDE
Specification Data Pumps Type PAP
Intermittent values
Intermittent values
Continuous values
Continuous values
35 46 5022 28 40 63 71 75 92 100

 omit    NBR seal type material
  V        FKM  seal type material
ORDERING CODE
Pos.1 - Mounting Flange
   B    - SAE B - 2-Bolt flange
           spigot diam. 101.6 [4''] - BC 146 [5.75'']
4C     - SAE C - 4-Bolt flange
            spigot diam. 127 [5''] - BC 161.92 [6.375'']
Pos.2 - Port Type
  omit   - Side ports on opposite sides
    T     - Twin (Two) side ports on one side
    E     - Rear ports
Pos.3 - Displacement Code
3 3 35     -  cm /rev [  in /rev]36.16 2.21
3 3 40     -  cm /rev [  in /rev]41.59 2.54
3 3 46     -  cm /rev [  in /rev]47.13 2.88
3 3 - 94 cm /rev [  in /rev]50     49. 3.05
 52     - 3 3
51.95 cm /rev [3.17 in /rev]
3 3 58     - 58.8  cm /rev [3.59 in /rev]
3 3 62     - 4  cm /rev [  in /rev] 62. 3.81
Pos.4 - Shaft Extensions**
Pos.5 - Port Size
omit  - 2xISO 6162-2 DN19, drain port M18x1.5
2       - 2xG3/4, drain ports G1/2
3       - 2xМ27x2, drain ports M18x1.5
4       - 2x1 ¹⁄�� -12 UN, drain ports 7/8-14 UNF
5       - 2xSAE 3/4'' PSI6000, drain port 7/8-14 UNF
6       - 2xG1/2, drain ports G1/2
7       - 2xМ22x1.5, drain ports M18x1.5
8       - 2x7/8-14 UNF Ports, drain ports 3/4-16 UNF
9       - 2xISO 6162-2 DN19, drain port G1/2
omit       No paint or coating
 P          Painted
 PC        Corrosion protected paint
Other color by customer’s request.
If a painting option is required, the standard color is black-
Alkyd-Styrenated Enamel, Black RAL 9005.
M A P
1 72 83 94 10 135 12116 13
[ ]
13
 MOTORS
MAP62
**The permissible output torque for shafts must not be exceeded!
See page for information about valves77÷78
Option DAR,DARF,DARP,SAR, AR and HR are not available for Pos.2 option E
Option DARF and DARP are not available for Pos.2 option omit
Option 6;7 and 8 are not available for Pos.2 option omit
Pos.7   Integrated Valves
Pos.10   Flow Setting of Integrated Valves
omit                 None
 HR       Single anti-cavitation valve
 AR          Dual anti-cavitation valve
 PU       Purge valve - default - 6±2 l/min
 FLU     Flush valve - default - 6±2 l/min at 20 bar
 SAR     Single anti-cavitation and relief valve
 DAR      Dual anti-cavitation and relief valve
DARP        Dual anti-cavitation, relief and purge
              valve, default flow - 6±2 l/min
DARF      Dual anti-cavitation, relief and flush
              valve, default flow - 6±2 l/min at 20 bar
 omit      None
  Lx        For value - see page 77÷78
Pos.8    Valve’s Port for Single Valves
omit      None
   A       Port A
   B       Port B
Pos.11   Special Features*
omit     None
R2S      Speed Sensor Two Directional (see page )                    79
R           Reverse Rotation (see page )81
EXAMPLE